[Trilla Jentzsch Day.]

1

2

3

5

6 7

8

10

11 12

13

14

15 16

17

18 19

20

22

21

23

24

25

Resolution proclaiming November 30, 2004 as Trilla Jentzsch Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, After more than 20 years of faithful service, Trilla Jentzsch is retiring from the San Francisco Network Ministries; and

WHEREAS, Trilla's twenty plus years of dedication, commitment has turned the once tangled organization of polices, reports and records into a what Network Ministries is today; and,

WHEREAS, Trilla humbly characterizes her ministry as "behind the scenes, facilitating the work of others, however, she is better known than she imagined; and,

WHEREAS, Her reputation of being able, trustworthy, and an excellent manager has lead to the Ministry's success in establishing the Tenderloin AIDS Resource Center and SafeHouse; and,

WHEREAS, Trilla is best known for her warm welcoming presence to visitors and oldtimers alike, her steady presence bring comfort to anyone seeking a friend and advisor; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Network Ministry community will miss Trilla's steady hand, her good humor, patience, warm heart and most of all her loving presence; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco expresses its sincere appreciation hereby proclaims January 30, 2003 as "Trilla Jentzsch

Day" in the City and County of San Francisco to Trilla Jentzsch for her many years of exemplary commitment to helping others.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041616	Date Passed:
Resolution procla Francisco.	aiming November 30, 2	2004 as Trilla Jentzsch Day in the City and County of San
November 23, 200	04 Board of Superviso	ors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Alioto-F McGoldrick, Peski Absent: 1 - Dufty	Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, n, Sandoval
	File No. 041616	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 23, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	DEC 61 2004	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom